such Costs eligible to be recouped from future incremental property tax revenues, it is necessary 
to facilitate an internal advance of funds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Muscatine, 
Iowa, as follows: 

Section 1. It is hereby directed that One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($135,000) be advanced from the General Fund (the “Advance”) in order to fund the Costs of the 
Forgivable Loan.  The Advance shall be repaid to the General Fund, out of future incremental 
property tax revenues received with respect to the Urban Renewal Area.